at

Pos Num Name

376Ethan Statham
1257Morgan Watson
446Benjamin Maine
265Matthew Wood
262Joshua Marston
1017Alexander Ball
1260Jack Mitchell
444 William Jenner
512Alex Smialek
1258Archie Pilling
1022Archie Little
872Ryker Hanson
508 Matthew Bissett
2640lly Toth
634Theo Pickstone
1025Harry Walker
1264Rocco Hunter
1023Cole Marsden
636Louis Yates
450Thomas O'Reilly

©CONOAWNE

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers

Leigh Harriers & Ac

8 Bolton Triathlon Club

~N~NoohwNR

Pos Num Name

1 1163Mione Todd

2 452Winnie Lancaster
3 997Lily Hirst

4 358Robyn Hall

5 1968%Sophia Hunter

6 1028Elsie Duffy

7 1035Thea Newton

8 362Isabella Williams

9 514Molly Jackson

10 453Amelia Pendlebury
11 91Sophie Douglas
12 381Kathryn Wolstenholme
13 266Rose Blaney

14 377Myla Bryan

15 519Freya Thomas

16 378Mylah Collier

17 455Iris Thomson

18 1030Isabelle Fenn

19 227Thea Hyland

20 380lsla Taylor

21 1033Sophie Mangham

1 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

3 Bury Athletic Club

4 Burnley Ac

5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
6 Leigh Harriers & Ac

7 Bolton Triathlon Club

8 Horwich R M | Harriers
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Red Rose Cross Country League

Bolton on Saturday 28th October 2023
Under 11 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Bury Athletic Club

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Pendle Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon

Time
6:37
6:54
6:55
7:00
7:06
7:09
7:09
7:12
7:16
7:18
7:19
7:22
7:23
7:25
7:25
7:31
7:31
7:35
7:36
7:40

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

445Benjamin Leap
1020Arthur Grenfell
1026Leo Wright

1021Seb Hunt

1256Theo Addy
449Logan O’Keeffe
1262James Dodd
1244Hector Kazemi

744 James Cole
354Jamie Holder

447 Johnathan McLeod
749F McOnie-Lownsbrough
750McOnie-Lownsbrough
8710liver Dale
226Logan Thomson-Kay
225Toby Sachro

507 Ahmed Harris Banks
221Harry Duddridge
635Jacob Wilkinson

Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

23 — 4 Matthew Wood
27 — 6 Alexander Ball
31 — 3 BenjaminMaine
55 — 2 Morgan Watson
59 — 9 Alex Smialek
73 — 15 Theo Pickstone
94 — 29 JamesCole
109 —

5 Joshua Marston
10 Archie Pilling

8 William Jenner
25 Theo Addy
13 Matthew Bissett
19 Louis Yates

32 F

35 Logan Thomson-Kay36 Toby Sachro

McOnie-Lownsbrough

14 Olly Toth

11 Archie Little

20 Thomas O'Reilly

28 Hector Kazemi

37 Ahmed Harris Banks
39 JacobWilkinson

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Burnley Ac

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Pendle Athletic Club

Bolton Triathlon Club

Bolton Triathlon Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton Triathlon Club
Horwich R M | Harriers

741
744
7:46
7:58
8:.07
8:.07
8:13
8:15
8:16
8:31
8:42
9:08
9:17
9:19
9:38
9:41
9:45
10:03
11:39

33 McOnie-Lownsbrough

38 Harry Duddridge

Under 11 Girl — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Trawden Athletic Club
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Burnley Ac

St Helens Sutton Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnley Ac

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club

Bury Athletic Club

Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Time
7:30
7:35
742
7:43
7:52
7:55
7:56
757
7:58
7:59
8:.01
8:.04
8:09
811
8:17
8:23
8:24
8:27
8:30
8:33
8:36

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

787Ruby Thain
269Marisa Ratchford
876Maya Smith
229Chloe Thorpe
759Hope Stones
379Sophie StraffonFinch
10310phelia Hartigan
1162Eleanor Reeder
1259Maia Earnshaw
4540livia Smalley
761Isla Watson
1237Florence Simm
268Rosie Prendergast
637Erin Eastham
359Maya Marshall
228Hattie Norris
638Jennifer Irving
920Aoife Warr
919Grace Odonnell
267Jasmine Greenhalgh

Under 11 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Pendle Athletic Club
Bolton Triathlon Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnley Ac

Bolton Triathlon Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac

9 AmeliaPendlebury 16 Iris Thomson

6 Thea Newton

7 IsabellaWiliams

Myla Bryan 15

17 Isabelle Fenn
Mylah Collier
35 Maya Marshall

22 Marisa Ratchford 33 Rosie Prendergast

25 Hope Stones
24 Chloe Thorpe

27 — 2 Winnie Lancaster

28 — 5 Elsie Duffy

39 — 11 Kathryn Wolstenholmel13
46 — 4 RobynHall

67 — 12 Rose Blaney

77 — 21 Ruby Thain

78 — 18 TheaHyland

103 — 32 Florence Simm

34 ErinEastham

31 IslaWatson
36 Hattie Norris
37 Jennifer Irving

graham@race-results.co.uk
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8:37
8:37
8:39
8:49
8:54
8:55
8:58
9:02
9:15
9:19
9:25
9:31
9:58
9:59
10:06
10:25
10:53
11:22
11:43
12:38
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Red Rose Cross Country League

at Bolton on Saturday 28th October 2023
Under 13 Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1263Charlie Cowburn Horwich R M | Harriers 12.06 16 383Zac Buckley Bury Athletic Club 14:29
2 1039Harry Hopkinson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12:16 17 746Robert Hamilton Leigh Harriers & Ac 14:49
3 1038Charlie Dobson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12:41 18 385Daniel Taylor Bury Athletic Club 14:55
4  271Rohan Woodbridge Bolton United Harriers & Ac 12:48 19 521Alfie Barnett Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 15:16
5  458Benedict Raby Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 13:07 20 523Benjamin Potts Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 15:30
6  232Nathaniel Obertelli Bolton Triathlon Club 13:23 21 4560liver Bruce Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  15:31
7 1245Isaac Kinsella Bolton United Harriers & Ac 1358 22 520Kaden Anderton Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 16:00
8 701 Junior Nicholls Hyndburn Ac 14:03 23 384Noah Hallworth Bury Athletic Club 16:14
9  233Harry Patterson Bolton Triathlon Club 14:08 24 769Charlie Longworth Leigh Harriers & Ac 16:36
10 270Elliot Molineux Bolton United Harriers & Ac 14:10 25 1040Jacob Milnes Rossendale Harriers & Ac 16:53
11 1249Hussain Webster Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 14:12 26 763Alfie Bradbury Leigh Harriers & Ac 17:28
12 764Alexander Duggan Leigh Harriers & Ac 14:12 27 382Joel Bleakley Bury Athletic Club 17:39
13 1041Sebastian Morris Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:20 28 747Lucas Jones Leigh Harriers & Ac 17:43
14 884Max Williams Pendle Athletic Club 14:27 29 522Leo Chatburn Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 18:00
15 770Henri Mannion Leigh Harriers & Ac 14:27 30 5240wen Siguenza Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 18:35
Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18 — 2 Harry Hopkinson 3 Charlie Dobson 13 Sebastian Morris
2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 21 — 4 RohanWoodbridge 7 Isaac Kinsella 10 ElliotMolineux
3 Leigh Harriers & Ac 44 — 12 Alexander Duggan 15 Henri Mannion 17 RobertHamilton
4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 50 — 11 Hussain Webster 19 Alfie Barnett 20 Benjamin Potts
5 Bury Athletic Club 57 — 16 Zac Buckley 18 Daniel Taylor 23 Noah Hallworth
Under 13 Girl — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 756Bee Metcalfe Leigh Harriers & Ac 12,50 19 779Leah Farrell Leigh Harriers & Ac 14:49
2 1046Alice Carr Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12:56 20 645Amelia Shan Horwich R M | Harriers 15:38
3 643Kitty Crossland Horwich R M | Harriers 13:18 21 461Georgia Pendlebury Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  16:02
4 1051Holly Nicholls Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:21 22 1049Louise Lusty Rossendale Harriers & Ac 16:07
5 460Eleanor Jenner Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 13:22 23 391Lydia Worsley Bury Athletic Club 16:12
6 707Harley Gregory Hyndburn Ac 13:23 24 390Ella Straffon-Finch Bury Athletic Club 16:14
7 1966$Madeline Appleby Sale Harriers Manchester 13:31 25 1250Maya Ghosh Horwich R M | Harriers 16:18
8 1048Lyla Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13:40 26 704Lexi Cunliffe Hyndburn Ac 16:49
9 462Isobel Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 13:42 27 234Martha Keenan Bolton Triathlon Club 16:56
10 463Millie Reid Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 13:42 28 1047Ami Derbyshire Rossendale Harriers & Ac 17:03
11 387Lucy Dent Bury Athletic Club 13:55 29 1266Isabella Robinson Bury Athletic Club 17:06
12 888Gabriella Dale Pendle Athletic Club 13:55 30 1159Darcie Belshaw Trawden Athletic Club 17:22
13 235Ruby Pilling Bolton Triathlon Club 14:00 31 892Chloe Smith Pendle Athletic Club 17:22
14 1045Ilona Bell Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14:.03 32 647Maddison Wilkinson Horwich R M | Harriers 17:54
15 392Agatha Wragg Bury Athletic Club 14:22 33 1042Millie Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18:11
16 760Rae Vaughan Leigh Harriers & Ac 14:29 34 1253Erin Skillings Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18:41
17 526Jessica Gizon Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 14:30 35 388Lois Green Bury Athletic Club 18:50
18 272Emily Wood Bolton United Harriers & Ac 14:37
Under 13 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 13 — 2 Alice Carr 4 Holly Nicholls 7 Lyla Duffy
2 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 22 — 5 Eleanor Jenner 8 Isobel Reid 9 MillieReid
3 Leigh Harriers & Ac 34 — 1 Bee Metcalfe 15 Rae Vaughan 18 Leah Farrell
4 Bury Athletic Club 46 — 10 Lucy Dent 14 Agatha Wragg 22 Lydia Worsley
5 Horwich R M | Harriers 46 — 3 Kitty Crossland 19 Amelia Shan 24 Maya Ghosh
Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1255John Hassan Wigan & District H & Ac 14:;57 14 1059Alfie Walker Rossendale Harriers & Ac 17:30
2 1058Francis Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1544 15 922Duncan Whalley Radcliffe Ac 17:40
3 113Theo Robinson Blackburn Harriers & Ac 15:50 16 107Liam Bennison Blackburn Harriers & Ac 17:46
4 276Nathaniel Knowles Bolton United Harriers & Ac 1552 17 7730scar Redmond Leigh Harriers & Ac 17:52
5 274Louie Connolly Bolton United Harriers & Ac 16:00 18 5280scar Clayton Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 18:03
6 650Harry Yates Horwich R M | Harriers 16:11 19 277Micheal Ratchford Bolton United Harriers & Ac 18:32
7 106Max Belshaw Blackburn Harriers & Ac 16:22 20 1054Archie Ogretman Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18:38
8 275Ethan Dolan-Draper Bolton United Harriers & Ac 16:29 21 529Devon Siguenza Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 18:49
9 1055Theo Ormrod Rossendale Harriers & Ac 16:40 22 1169Henry Robinson Trawden Athletic Club 19:39
10 717PeterJohn Sagar Hyndburn Ac 16:43 23 1056Thomas Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:45
11  467Wilf Hudson Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 17:02 24 895Hugh Williams Pendle Athletic Club 20:50
12 999Noah Small Rochdale Harriers & Ac 17:10 25 648Francis Crossland Horwich R M | Harriers 21:03
13 792Lucas Gregory Leigh Harriers & Ac 17:27 26 112Loucas Lancashire Blackburn Harriers & Ac 21:13
27 1235Barnaby Crombleholme Leigh Harriers & Ac 22:50
Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
1 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 17 — 4 Nathaniel Knowles 5 Louie Connolly 8 Ethan Dolan-Draper
2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 25 — 2 Francis Vidler 9 Theo Ormrod 14 Alfie Walker
3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 26 — 3 Theo Robinson 7 Max Belshaw 16 Liam Bennison
4 Leigh Harriers & Ac 57 — 13 Lucas Gregory 17 Oscar Redmond 27 Barnaby Crombleholme
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Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bolton on Saturday 28th October 2023
Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 127Emma Robertshaw Blackburn Harriers & Ac 17:16 15 128Lottie Smith Blackburn Harriers & Ac
2 1063Matilda Duffy Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1725 16 1064Xara Lewis Rossendale Harriers & Ac
3 472lIsabel Goodman Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 17:30 17 1066Isla McNally Rossendale Harriers & Ac
4 238Jessica Taylor Bolton Triathlon Club 17:44 18 120Evie Fort Blackburn Harriers & Ac
5 1062Ruby Cleaver Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1752 19 530Avalina Cicconi Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
6 122Lottie Hesketh Blackburn Harriers & Ac 18:17 20 125Tamzin Osborne Blackburn Harriers & Ac
7 1065Eliena Lusty Rossendale Harriers & Ac 18:27 21 474Sofia O'Reilly Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
8 1271Grace Mort Horwich R M | Harriers 18:33 22 394lsabella Roberts Bury Athletic Club
9  471Maisie Geary Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 1846 23 470Maisie Edwards Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
10 279Eve Blaney Bolton United Harriers & Ac 18:51 24 278Ellie Ainsworth Bolton United Harriers & Ac
11 126lsabelle Perry Blackburn Harriers & Ac 19:10 25 280Cerys Jones Bolton United Harriers & Ac
12 1000Lottie Peacocke Rochdale Harriers & Ac 19:20 26 651Lauren Freary Horwich R M | Harriers
13 393Faye Gribbin Bury Athletic Club 19:31 27 281Jessica Swales Bolton United Harriers & Ac
14 124Bella McCredie Blackburn Harriers & Ac 19:40 28 1067Claudia Stuttard Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 14 — 2 Matilda Duffy 5 Ruby Cleaver 7 Eliena Lusty

2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 18 — 1 EmmaRobertshaw 6 Lottie Hesketh 11 Isabelle Perry

3 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 33 — 3 Isabel Goodman 9 Maisie Geary 21 Sofia O'Reilly

4 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 59 — 10 Eve Blaney 24 Ellie Ainsworth 25 Cerys Jones

Race 6 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1  484Freddie Edwards Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 19:47 7  1089Laurence Vidler Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2 290Jack Green Bolton United Harriers & Ac 22:43 8 1087Alfie Hilton Rossendale Harriers & Ac
3 485Reuben Goulding Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 22:44 9  1088Billy Hilton Rossendale Harriers & Ac
4 486Robert Kellett Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 22:58 10 940Robert Parkinson Radcliffe Ac
5 1168Charlie Reeder Trawden Athletic Club 2311 11 1272Ted Billington Horwich R M | Harriers
6 1086James Boyd Rossendale Harriers & Ac 23:37

Race 6 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 8 — 1 Freddie Edwards 3 ReubenGoulding 4 Robert Kellett
2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 21 — 6 James Boyd 7 Laurence Vidler 8 Alfie Hilton
Race 6 - UL7 Women — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 799Rose Parry Leigh Harriers & Ac 2236 6 803Poppy Matter Leigh Harriers & Ac
2 657 Charlotte Wilkinson Horwich R M | Harriers 2327 7 654Lois Bowl Horwich R M | Harriers:
3 655Emma Bradley Horwich R M | Harriers 25:31 8 535Lily Clayton Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
4 1170Gemma Kenniford Trawden Athletic Club 2547 9 727Heidi Sagar-Moss Hyndburn Ac
5 656 Alice Tucker Horwich R M | Harriers 26:21
Race 6 - U17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teamsare calculated
1 Horwich R M | Harriers 10 — 2 Charlotte Wilkinson 3 EmmaBradley 5 Alice Tucker
Race 6 - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 537Helana White L20 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 22:23
2 804E McOnie-LownsbroughL20 2Leigh Harriers & Ac 23:56
3 284Lily Philbin L20 3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 24:47
4 143Leah Hoole L20 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 25:05
5 132Freya Neild L20 5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 27:29
6 285Hannah Swales L20 6 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 29:05
Race 6 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
Senior - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1131Joseph Hopley U20 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 35:55
2 1132Joseph Ormrod U20 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 36:24
3 1246Jason Scaife U20 3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 39:10
4 506 Tom Murphy U20 4 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 39:44
5 8 Kamil Kujawski U20 5 Accrington Road Runners 41:10
6 2441ddris Dawson U20 6 Bolton Triathlon Club 43:27
7 868Joel Denton U20 7 Leigh Harriers & Ac 44:40
8 606Jack Villiers U20 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 47:20
9 317 Zac Fraser U20 9 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 47:21
Senior - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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19:42
19:57
20:11
20:29
21:13
21:22
21:26
22:25
23:31
24:09
24:19
26:18
27:02
28:21

24:38
25:02
25:13
26:22
27:04

26:55
27:21
30:36
32:09
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Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1 1989%Emma McColm L 1
2 159Louisa Powell-Smith L45 1
3 558Nicola Moynihan L 3
4 537Helana White L20 1
5 406 Rachel Marshall L45 2
6 409Sinead Taylor L 6
7 1268Rachel Bailey L 7
8 397 Caitlin Cole L 8
9 395Alia Braithwaite L35 1
10 804E McOnie-LownsbroughL20
11 1137Emma Fiedler L50 1
12 161Rebecca Ward L40 1
13 405Fiona Lynch L45 3
14 1141Rebecca Patrick L50 2
15 243Paula Pilling L45 4
16 1080Lisa Parker L45 5
17 1138Deborah Gowans L55 1
18 284Lily Philbin L20 3
19 1134Melanie Blackhurst L55 2
20 1003Zara Hirst L 20
21 555Kim Kennedy L40 2
22 143Leah Hoole L20 4
23 288Molly Philbin L 23
24 45 Jackie Price L45 6
25 408Nicola Ryan L 25
26 1069Joanne Cleaver L40 3
27 2 Catherine Derbyshire L45 7
28 1006Jennifer Ransome L60 1
29 1972%Jane Riley L50 3
30 407Beverley McAuley L40 4
31 1270Alison Mort L45 8
32 1178Helen Buchan L45 9
33 1074 Sophie Howard L 33
34 328Gwen Kinloch L60 2
35 326Verity Harrison L4510
36 482Nicola Raby L4511
37 7 Bethan Walton L 37
38 322Lyndsay Darbyshire L55 3
39 936Julie Robertson L50 4
40 1073Maddy Hopkinson L40 5
41 660Helen Macdonald L40 6
42 1195Paula Walsh L4512
43 545Alison Dugdale L50 5
44 332Shirley Staveley L55 4
45 46Nicola Shenton L 45
46 132Freya Neild L20 5
47 1136Kathleen Brierley L60 3
48 70Hannah Newbold L 48
49 1969%Joanne Hackett L55 5
50 1139Emma Kerwin L 50
51 324Anne Ferguson L65 1
52 240Natalie Dawson L 52
53 565Michelle Sumner L40 7
54 814Rachel Pollitt L 54
1 Bury Athletic Club

2 Todmorden Harriers

3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac

6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

7 Burnden Road Runners

8 Accrington Road Runners

9 Radcliffe Ac

10 Trawden Athletic Club

11 Bolton Triathlon Club

12 Ribble Valley Runners
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Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bolton on Saturday 28th October 2023

Club Time
Preston Harriers 20:48
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 21:46
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 22:06
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 22:23
Bury Athletic Club 22:56
Bury Athletic Club 23:04
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 23.07
Bury Athletic Club 23:18
Bury Athletic Club 23:39
2Leigh Harriers & Ac 23:56
Todmorden Harriers 23:58
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 24.03
Bury Athletic Club 24:11
Todmorden Harriers 24:24
Bolton Triathlon Club 24:29
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 24:40
Todmorden Harriers 24:40
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 24:47
Todmorden Harriers 24:56
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 2457
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 25:03
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 25:05
Bolton United Harriers & Ac 25:.07
Astley & Tyldesley RR 25:11
Bury Athletic Club 25:17
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 25:21
Accrington Road Runners 25:26
Rochdale Harriers & Ac 25:35
Unattached 2543
Bury Athletic Club 26:01
Horwich R M | Harriers 26:09
Trawden Athletic Club 26:13
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:14
Burnden Road Runners 26:18
Burnden Road Runners 26:19
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  26:23
Accrington Road Runners 26:24
Burnden Road Runners 26:24
Radcliffe Ac 26:25
Rossendale Harriers & Ac 26:28
Horwich R M | Harriers 26:38
Trawden Athletic Club 26:51
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 27:08
Burnden Road Runners 27:12
Astley & Tyldesley RR 27:15
Blackburn Harriers & Ac 27:29
Todmorden Harriers 27:31
Barlick Fell Runners 27:34
Staffs Moorlands AC 27:38
Todmorden Harriers 27:45
Burnden Road Runners 27:48
Bolton Triathlon Club 28:05
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 28:09
Leigh Harriers & Ac 28:21

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

102
103
104
105
106
107

411Susan Wheeldon-GorstL506

3Katharine Gregson

562Julia Rushton L55

403Afroditi Kalambouka L50 7
930Chemane Golding L35 2
285Hannah Swales L20 6
323Linda Doherty L50 8
961Gail Lumsden L50 9

41Susan Fletcher L4514
1242Clare Laithwaite L4515

1002Danielle Dignan L

1068Hena Chaudry L40 8
1079Caroline Ogden L5010
923Paula Abernethy L55 7
903Jen Helm L4516
929Karen Doherty L5011
904Joanne Houghton L55 8

4Pamela McCullagh L4517
1180Elaine Corcoran L4518

L4513

6

65

954 Stephanie BoothmanL40 9

1143Beverley Wright
1135Lauren Brennan L
318Kathryn Baron L55

L5012
76

9

958Sara Hirst L35 3
567Katy Thompson L65 2
6 Vanessa Oldham L5013

1078Sissel Lundberg-BuryL5510

327Bernie Jones
1082Christine Smith
319Nia Bell
924Elaine Bailey
242Rosalyn Dines
1142Sheila Shackleton

L65

L5014
L5015
L60 4

3

L5016
L65 4

1183Gillian Greenwood L60 5
241Louise Dawson L4010
1177 Verity Brown L4011
938Lucy Tetler L4519
609Linda Coffey L70 1
613Sarah Marsden L4520
1189Louise Preston L4012
1179Julie Carman L65 5
933Helen Kay L5017
935Caroline Malone L5018
937Louise Shield L4013
1184L Hawthornthwaite L4521
811Diane Denney L4522
548Karin Goss L75 1
329Gillian McGowan L60 6
556Christine Leathley L70 2
541Susan Allen L60 7
972Sharon Wilson L4523
966Jo Rogan L5019
953Carole Bailey L4524

Race 6 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

Race 6 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Radcliffe Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Ribble Valley Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Prestwich AC

Radcliffe Ac

Prestwich AC

Accrington Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Ribble Valley Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Todmorden Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Bolton Triathlon Club
Todmorden Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Bolton Triathlon Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Radcliffe Ac

Darwen Dashers Rc
Darwen Dashers Rc
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Radcliffe Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Trawden Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Ribble Valley Runners

28:35
28:45
28:58
29:03
29:04
29:05
29:09
29:22
29:23
29:29
29:36
29:47
29:53
30:07
30:11
30:15
30:45
30:55
31:08
3L:12
31:18
31:21
31:46
3151
32:03
32:06
3241
34:.04
34:14
34:34
34:44
35:00
35:31
35:36
35:55
36:01
36:04
36:38
36:38
36:56
38:56
39:19
39:20
39:22
40:48
41:50
42:23
43:23
43:57
44:42
48:50
48:50
48:50

24 — 4 RachelMarshall 5 Sinead Taylor 7 Caitlin Cole 8 Alia Braithwaite
57 — 10 EmmaFiedler 13 RebeccaPatrick 16 Deborah Gowans 18 Melanie Blackhurst
66 — 2 NicolaMoynihan 3 HelanaWhite 20 Kim Kennedy 41 Alison Dugdale
77 — 1 Louisa Powell-Smith 11 Rebecca Ward 21 Leah Hoole 44 Freya Neild
102 — 6 Rachel Bailey 17 LilyPhilbin 22 Molly Philbin 57 Hannah Swales
109 — 15 Lisa Parker 25 Joanne Cleaver 31 Sophie Howard 38 Maddy Hopkinson
143 — 32 Gwen Kinloch 33 Verity Harrison 36 Lyndsay Darbyshire42 Shirley Staveley
183 — 26 Catherine Derbyshire35 Bethan Walton 53 Katharine Gregson69 PamelaMcCullagh
225 — 37 Julie Robertson 56 ChemaneGolding 65 Paula Abernethy 67 Karen Doherty
225 — 30 Helen Buchan 40 PaulaWalsh 70 Elaine Corcoran 85 Gillian Greenwood
232 — 14 PaulaPilling 49 Natalie Dawson 83 Rosalyn Dines 86 Louise Dawson
266 — 59 Gail Lumsden 61 Clare Laithwaite 71 Stephanie Boothman75 Sara Hirst
graham@race-results.co.uk S
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Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bolton on Saturday 28th October 2023

Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Todmorden Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Todmorden Harriers
Bolton Triathlon Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers
Todmorden Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Staffs Moorlands AC
Burnden Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Radcliffe Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR

Time
21:46 43 1242Clare Laithwaite L4515 Ribble Valley Runners
22:56 44 1068Hena Chaudry L40 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
23:39 45 1079Caroline Ogden L5010 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2358 46 923Paula Abernethy L55 7 Radcliffe Ac
24:03 47 903Jen Helm L4516 Prestwich AC
24:11 48 929Karen Doherty L5011 Radcliffe Ac
24:24 49 904Joanne Houghton L55 8 Prestwich AC
2429 50 4Pamela McCullagh L4517 Accrington Road Runners
24:40 51 1180Elaine Corcoran L4518 Trawden Athletic Club
24:40 52 954Stephanie BoothmanL40 9 Ribble Valley Runners
2456 53 1143Beverley Wright L5012 Todmorden Harriers
25:03 54 318Kathryn Baron L55 9 Burnden Road Runners
25:11 55 958Sara Hirst L35 3 Ribble Valley Runners
25:21 56 567Katy Thompson L65 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
2526 57 6 Vanessa Oldham L5013 Accrington Road Runners
25:35 58 1078Sissel Lundberg-BuryL5510 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
25:43 59 327Bernie Jones L5014 Burnden Road Runners
26:01 60 1082Christine Smith L5015 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
26:09 61 319Nia Bell L60 4 Burnden Road Runners
26:13 62 924Elaine Bailey L65 3 Radcliffe Ac
26:18 63 242Rosalyn Dines L5016 Bolton Triathlon Club
26:19 64 1142Sheila Shackleton L65 4 Todmorden Harriers
26:23 65 1183Gillian Greenwood L60 5 Trawden Athletic Club
26:24 66 241Louise Dawson L4010 Bolton Triathlon Club
26:25 67 1177Verity Brown L4011 Trawden Athletic Club
26:28 68 938Lucy Tetler L4519 Radcliffe Ac
26:38 69 609Linda Coffey L70 1 Darwen Dashers Rc
2651 70 613Sarah Marsden L4520 Darwen Dashers Rc
27:08 71 1189Louise Preston L4012 Trawden Athletic Club
27:12 72 1179Julie Carman L65 5 Trawden Athletic Club
27:31 73 933Helen Kay L5017 Radcliffe Ac
27:38 74 935Caroline Malone L5018 Radcliffe Ac
27:48 75 937Louise Shield L4013 Radcliffe Ac
28:09 76 1184L Hawthornthwaite L4521 Trawden Athletic Club
28:35 77 811Diane Denney L4522 Leigh Harriers & Ac
28:45 78 548Karin Goss L75 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
2858 79 329Gillian McGowan L60 6 Burnden Road Runners
29:03 80 556Christine Leathley L70 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
29:04 81 541Susan Allen L60 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
29:.09 82 972Sharon Wilson L4523 Ribble Valley Runners
29:22 83 966Jo0 Rogan L5019 Ribble Valley Runners
29:23 84 953Carole Bailey L4524 Ribble Valley Runners

Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS

1 159Louisa Powell-Smith L45 1
2 406 Rachel Marshall L45 2
3 395Alia Braithwaite L35 1
4 1137Emma Fiedler L50 1
5 161Rebecca Ward L40 1
6 405Fiona Lynch L45 3
7 1141Rebecca Patrick L50 2
8 243Paula Pilling L45 4
9 1080Lisa Parker L45 5
10 1138Deborah Gowans L55 1
11 1134Melanie Blackhurst L55 2
12 555Kim Kennedy L40 2
13 45 Jackie Price L45 6
14 1069Joanne Cleaver L40 3
15 2 Catherine Derbyshire L45 7
16 1006Jennifer Ransome L60 1
17 1972%Jane Riley L50 3
18 407Beverley McAuley L40 4
19 1270Alison Mort L45 8
20 1178Helen Buchan L45 9
21 328Gwen Kinloch L60 2
22 326Verity Harrison L4510
23 482Nicola Raby L4511
24 322Lyndsay Darbyshire L55 3
25 936Julie Robertson L50 4
26 1073Maddy Hopkinson L40 5
27 660Helen Macdonald L40 6
28 1195Paula Walsh L4512
29 545Alison Dugdale L50 5
30 332Shirley Staveley L55 4
31 1136Kathleen Brierley L60 3
32 1969%Joanne Hackett L55 5
33 324Anne Ferguson L65 1
34 565Michelle Sumner L40 7
35 411Susan Wheeldon-GorstL506
36 3Katharine Gregson L4513
37 562Julia Rushton L55 6
38 403Afroditi Kalambouka L50 7
39 930Chemane Golding L35 2
40 323Linda Doherty L50 8
41 961Gail Lumsden L50 9
42 41Susan Fletcher L4514

1 Bury Athletic Club

2 Todmorden Harriers

3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

4 Burnden Road Runners

5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

6 Trawden Athletic Club

7 Accrington Road Runners

8 Radcliffe Ac

9 Ribble Valley Runners

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

10 Bolton Triathlon Club

Pos Num Name

1 245 Stuart Carter
2 339Anthony Fulop
3 369John Edwards

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

11 2 Rachel Marshall 3 Alia Braithwaite 6
21 4 EmmaFiedler 7 RebeccaPatrick 10
48 9 Lisa Parker 14 Joanne Cleaver 25
64 20 Gwen Kinloch 21 Verity Harrison 23
72 12 Kim Kennedy 28 Alison Dugdale 32

95 19 Helen Buchan
97
105 24 Julie Robertson
130 39 Gail Lumsden
133 8 PaulaPilling

27 PaulaWalsh 49
15 Catherine Derbyshire34 Katharine Gregson 48
37 ChemaneGolding 44
41 Clare Laithwaite 50
61 Rosalyn Dines 64

Fiona Lynch
Deborah Gowans
Maddy Hopkinson
Lyndsay Darbyshire
Michelle Sumner
Elaine Corcoran
PamelaMcCullagh
Paula Abernethy
Stephanie Boothman
Louise Dawson

Race 6 - Vet60 — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

V65 1 Bolton Triathlon Club
V60 1 Burnden Road Runners
V70 1 Burnley Ac

Time
29:58
37:33
42:56

graham@race-results.co.uk
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29:29
29:47
29:53
30:07
30:11
30:15
30:45
30:55
31:08
3112
31:18
31:46
3151
32:03
32:06
3241
34:.04
34:14
34:34
34:44
35:00
35:31
35:36
35:55
36:01
36:04
36:38
36:38
36:56
38:56
39:19
39:20
39:22
40:48
41:50
42:23
43:23
43:57
44:42
48:50
48:50
48:50
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Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

591 Chris Holdsworth
1967 $Joseph Moores
420Benjamin Coop

1131Joseph Hopley u20
1132Joseph Ormrod u20
1965%Robert Hope V45
1129Robert Webb
1961$Mike Burrett V45
593Peter Mackrell V40
80Gary Shaw V50
850Thomas Kneller
313Anthony Valentine V45
1115Benjamin Kirkman
1095Stephen Corbishley
1110Andrew Grenfell V40

1212Martin Greenwood
428Luke Harreld
672Sam Fairhurst
1103Henry Fitton-Thomas
1978%Dan Schofield

1246Jason Scaife u20 3
1269Sean Greenwood
1009Daniel Bennett V50 2
1096Michael Corbishley V40 3
506 Tom Murphy u20 4
1127 Joseph Waller
1151Darren Shackleton
171Richard Addy V45 4
414 Patrick Babb
853Daniel Mitchinson
21James McLeod V40 4
430Paul Johnston V45 5
858Richard Smith
1247 Matthew Dewhurst
827 Chris Benjamin
19623%Mick Hill V45 6
19643$Tim Shanker V55 1
442 John Watson V40 5
8 Kamil Kujawski u20 5
909Daniel Cottle V45 7
859Dave Smith V45 8
500Dominic Raby V50 3
440Declan Tattersall
586Jonny Hall
1093Matthew Clawson
37Joshua Woodstock V45 9
1960$Mark Irving
443 Conor Wilkinson
13Glen Goodwin V55 2
1970%Gareth Briggs V50 4
1226Adam Todd
1148Gareth Pemberton V4510
427 Jordan Harreld
1123Nick Schofield V55 3
202Daniel Maynard
576Martin Connolly
987 Chris Rush
2441ddris Dawson u20 6
1099lan Duffy V4511
691 Marcus Taylor V50 5
488Ryan Ashcroft
1275%Mark Jackson V55 4
251Jack Harper
583Daniel Fleming
337Gareth Doherty V4512
979Dan Evans
1126Michael Toman V55 5
671Chris Essex-Crosby V4513
941 Gary Adkins V40 6
918Adam Worsley V40 7
78David Pease V4514
351Mark Whittington V4515
306Elliot Newsam
173David Almond V55 6
1974%lan Carruthers V40 8
432Paul Marshall V4516
868Joel Denton u20 7
949Craig Norman V40 9
1231James Wright
982 Ash Jeffries
686Richard O'Reilly V55 7
579Scott Cunliffe V4517
19Ben Lee V4010
908James Brown
911Nigel Holmes V50 6

Red Rose Cross Country League
at Bolton on Saturday 28th October 2023

Senior — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Salford Harriers & AC
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Pudsey & Bramley Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leeds City Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Barlick Fell Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Warrington A C

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Leeds City Athletic Club
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Prestwich AC

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Ellenborough Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Staffs Moorlands AC
Trawden Athletic Club
Todmorden Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Bolton Triathlon Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Unattached

Bolton Triathlon Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Prestwich AC

Barlick Fell Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Trawden Athletic Club
Ribble Valley Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Prestwich AC

Prestwich AC

Time

34:44
35:12
35:50
3555
36:24
36:39
36:55
37:08
37:37
37:41
37:44
38:00
38:09
38:30
38:37
38:46
38:49
38:51
38:57
38:58
39:10
39:14
39:14
39:27
39:44
39:47
39:50
40:06
40:15
40:19
40:32
40:35
40:42
40:51
40:54
40:58
40:59
41:03
41:10
41:19
41:40
41:43
41:54
41:56
42:00
42:09
42:12
42:19
42:22
42:24
42:33
42:44
42:49
42:54
42:57
43:11
43:23
43:27
43:30
43:35
43:40
43:47
43:51
43:53
43:55
43:57
43:59
44:02
44:05
44:14
44:14
44:15
44:16
44:19
44:21
44:24
44:40
44:43
44:45
44:55
45:11
45:15
45:21
45:31
45:44

86 83Daniel Taylor

87 1150Tom Saunders

88 433Tim Pockney

89 439Craig Sykes V50 7
90 338Paul Duke V4518
91 1973$Christopher Burgess V4011
92 416Giles Bennett V55 8
93 341Danny Glynn

94 51Simon Ford V4519
95 17Dave Hartley V50 8
96 314Matthew Walker

97 250Lee Gerrard V4520
98 25Andrew Orr V50 9
99 503Paul Wareing V60 1

100 1122Robert Quinn

101 174C Balderson

102 571Gareth Berry
1031975%lan Campbell
104 345Steve Nolan

105 990Garth Spencer
106 681Adam Macdonald
107 57Peter Powell
108 606Jack Villiers

109 317Zac Fraser

110 344Lyall Mew

111 11Joe Curran

112 54Jonathan Knowles
113 1254Michael Wrigley
114 1200Christopher Atherton
115 985Craig Nicholls
116 423Matthew Finch
117 73James Austin
118 855David Pollitt

119 77John Mason
1201241 Chris Charnley
121 1202Adrian Blackledge

V4012
V55 9
V4521
V5010
V60 2

V4013

u20 8
u20 9

V60 3
V5011
V4522

V4523

V4014
V5510
V5012
V4524
V4525

122 493Christopher Hodgson V4526

123 1209Mark Duerden
124 255Andrew Patterson
125 431Alex Leach

126 943David Bartlett
127 1265Michael Hunter
128 172Mark Almond
129 622Richard Marsden
130 33David Tomlinson
131 674Douglas Fleming
132 840Jason Denton
133 335Mark Cannon
134 1248James Bryan
1351217Mick Hughes
136 1273Geoff Shanks
137 740Peter Sagar

138 596Andrew Payne
139 343Stephen Horsman
140 257Andy Taylor
141 438Michael Starrs
142 680Simeon Lucas
1431108David Greenwood
144 913Peter Potter

145 9 Martin Bland
146 946Mark Garner
147 1106Nigel Goldswain
1481012Chris Gee

149 983Graham Jenkins
150 986John Pickup
151 252Laurence Jackson
1521274David Smith

153 602Neil Welsh

154 1013 Neil Hirst

155 910Joshua Coupe
156 436Nathan Shepherd
157 56Daryl Osborne
158 974Dominic Clayton
1591144Paul Brannigan
160 976Christopher Donald
161 1224David Shorrock
162 14Fred Green

163 989lan Smith

164 249Peter Fry

165 246Barry Dawson
166 994Nicholas Wood
167 1206John Carman
168 22Liam Moden
169 349Ged Turner

170 247David Driver

V5511

V4015
V4016
V5013
V4017
V5512
V60 4
V5014
V60 5
u2010
V4527
V5513
V60 6
V4528
V60 7
V4529
V5015

V60 8
V4530
V60 9
V5016
V5514
V4531
V5017
V4018
V5018
V6010
V5019
V5020

V4532
V5515
V5516
V5021

V70 1
V4533
V5517
V5022
V70 2
V5518
V6011
V6012
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http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Barlick Fell Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Unattached

Bury Athletic Club
Burnden Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Accrington Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club
Accrington Road Runners
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Unattached

Burnden Road Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Ribble Valley Runners
Bury Athletic Club

Barlick Fell Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Barlick Fell Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Chorley Athletic And Triathlon
Trawden Athletic Club
Bolton Triathlon Club
Bury Athletic Club
Radcliffe Ac

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Darwen Dashers Rc
Accrington Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Blackburn Road Runners
Hyndburn Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Burnden Road Runners
Bolton Triathlon Club
Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Prestwich AC

Accrington Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Ribble Valley Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Bolton Triathlon Club
Burnden Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Prestwich AC

Bury Athletic Club

Astley & Tyldesley RR
Ribble Valley Runners
Todmorden Harriers
Ribble Valley Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Ribble Valley Runners
Bolton Triathlon Club
Bolton Triathlon Club
Ribble Valley Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Bolton Triathlon Club

t
S

45:49
45:56
46:02
46:03
46:12
46:27
46:40
46:44
46:47
46:49
46:52
46:58
47:00
47:02
47:.03
47:05
47:07
47:11
47:12
47:13
47:18
47:19
47:20
47:21
47:33
47:41
4741
47:43
47:50
47:53
47:54
47:55
48:04
48:14
48:18
48:48
48:56
49:00
49:08
49:24
49:32
49:49
49:52
49:56
50:11
50:23
50:29
50:34
50:36
50:38
50:55
50:59
51:05
51:21
51:25
51:27
51:33
51:43
51:49
51:54
52:01
52:05
52:28
52:37
52:46
52:53
53:03
53:14
53:38
53:42
54:45
54:57
55:16
55:17
55:56
56:05
56:17
56:26
56:40
57:06
57:22
57:35
58:42
59:19
59:37
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171 1010Matthew Cox
172 1959%Steve Lyons
173 981James Haworth
174 253Tom Mitchell

175 435Sudhanshu Sharma V4019 Bury Athletic Club

176 677 Anthony Hesketh

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2 Bury Athletic Club

3 Leigh Harriers & Ac

4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
5 Accrington Road Runners
6 Horwich R M I Harriers

7 Burnden Road Runners

8 Trawden Athletic Club

9 Ribble Valley Runners
10 PrestwichAC

11 Bolton Triathlon Club

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1 1965$Robert Hope

2 1961%Mike Burrett

3 593 Peter Mackrell

4 80Gary Shaw

5 313Anthony Valentine
6 1110Andrew Grenfell
7 1009Daniel Bennett

8 1096Michael Corbishley
9 171Richard Addy

10 21James McLeod
11 430Paul Johnston

12 1962$Mick Hill

13 19643%Tim Shanker

14 442John Watson

15 909Daniel Cottle

16 859Dave Smith

17 500Dominic Raby

18 37Joshua Woodstock
19 13Glen Goodwin
20 1970%Gareth Briggs
21 1148Gareth Pemberton
22 1123Nick Schofield
23 1099lan Duffy

24 691Marcus Taylor

25 1275%$Mark Jackson
26 337Gareth Doherty
27 1126Michael Toman
28 671Chris Essex-Croshy
29 941Gary Adkins

30 918Adam Worsley
31 78David Pease

32 351Mark Whittington
33 173David Almond
34 1974%lan Carruthers
35 432Paul Marshall

36 949Craig Norman

37 686Richard O'Reilly
38 579Scott Cunliffe

39 19Ben Lee

40 911Nigel Holmes

41 439Craig Sykes

42 338Paul Duke

43 1973%Christopher Burgess V4011

44 416Giles Bennett

45 51Simon Ford

46 17Dave Hartley

47 250Lee Gerrard

48 25Andrew Orr

49 503Paul Wareing

50 1122Robert Quinn

51 174C Balderson

52 571Gareth Berry

53 1975%lan Campbell
54 345Steve Nolan

55 681Adam Macdonald
56 11Joe Curran

57 54Jonathan Knowles
58 1254Michael Wrigley

V65 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 1:00:04 177 1979$Martin Bates V65 2 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 1:02:47
V5519 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 1:00:17 1781213David Greenwood V6015 Trawden Athletic Club 1:05:58
V6013 Ribble Valley Runners 1:00:24 179 1223Paul Roberts V5023 Trawden Athletic Club 1:06:05
V6014 Bolton Triathlon Club 1:01:03 180 912Dominic Parry V4534 Prestwich AC 1:10:09
1:01:58 181 944Stephen Crowe V6016 Radcliffe Ac 1:11:07
V75 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 1:02:27 182 991Barrie Tabern V4535 Ribble Valley Runners 1:15:52
Senior — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated
45 — 3 JosephHopley 4 JosephOmrod 5 RobertWebb 10 BenjaminKirkman 11 StephenCorbishley 12 AndrewGrenfell
138 — 2 Benjamin Coop 14 LukeHarreld 25 Patrick Babb 28 PaulJohnston 32 JohnWatson 37 DeclanTattersall
196 — 8 ThomasKneller 26 Daniel Mitchinson 29 Richard Smith 31 ChrisBenjamin 35 Dave Smith 67 JoelDenton
220 — 1 ChrisHoldsworth 6 PeterMackrell 38 JonnyHall 48 MartinConnolly 55 Daniel Fleming 72 ScottCunliffe
299 — 27 JamesMcLeod 33 Kamil Kujawski 40 JoshuaWoodstock 42 GlenGoodwin 73 Benlee 84 DaveHartley
399 — 15 SamFairhurst 52 Marcus Taylor 59 ChrisEssex-Crosby 71 Richard O'Reilly 94 AdamMacdonald 108 ChrisCharnley
403 — 30 MatthewDewhurst 56 GarethDoherty 63 Mark Whittington 80 PaulDuke 82 DannyGlynn 92 SteveNolan
437 — 13 MartinGreenwood 43 Adam Todd 69 JamesWright 101 MichaelWrigley 102 ChristopherAtherton 109 AdrianBlackledge
509 — 49 ChrisRush 57 DanEvans 70 AshJeffries 93 GarthSpencer 103 CraigNicholls 137 GrahamJenkins
519 — 34 Daniel Cottle 61 AdamWorsley 74 JamesBrown 75 Nigel Holmes 132 PeterPotter 143 JoshuaCoupe
569 — 50 IddrisDawson 54 JackHarper 86 LeeGerrard 112 AndrewPatterson 128 Andy Taylor 139 LaurenceJackson
Senior (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Club Time
V45 1 Pudsey & Bramley Ac 36:39 59 985Craig Nicholls V4523 Ribble Valley Runners 47:53
V45 2 Leeds City Athletic Club 37.08 60 73James Austin V4014 Barlick Fell Runners 47:55
V40 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 37:37 61 855David Pollitt V5510 Leigh Harriers & Ac 48:04
V50 1 Barlick Fell Runners 3741 62 77John Mason V5012 Barlick Fell Runners 48:14
V45 3 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 38:00 63 1241Chris Charnley V4524 Horwich R M | Harriers 48:18
V40 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 38:37 64 1202Adrian Blackledge V4525 Trawden Athletic Club 48:48
V50 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 39:14 65 493Christopher Hodgson V4526 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon  48:56
V40 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 39:27 66 1209Mark Duerden V5511 Trawden Athletic Club 49:00
V45 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 40:06 67 943David Bartlett V4015 Radcliffe Ac 49:32
V40 4 Accrington Road Runners 40:32 68 1265Michael Hunter V4016 Bury Athletic Club 49:49
V45 5 Bury Athletic Club 40:35 69 172Mark Almond V5013 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 49:52
V45 6 Leeds City Athletic Club 40:58 70 622Richard Marsden V4017 Darwen Dashers Rc 49:56
V55 1 Manchester Ymca Harriers 4059 71 33David Tomlinson V5512 Accrington Road Runners 50:11
V40 5 Bury Athletic Club 41:03 72 674Douglas Fleming V60 4 Horwich R M | Harriers 50:23
V45 7 Prestwich AC 41:19 73 840Jason Denton V5014 Leigh Harriers & Ac 50:29
V45 8 Leigh Harriers & Ac 41:40 74 335Mark Cannon V60 5 Burnden Road Runners 50:34
V50 3 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 41:43 75 1217Mick Hughes V4527 Trawden Athletic Club 50:38
V45 9 Accrington Road Runners 42:09 76 1273Geoff Shanks V5513 Blackburn Road Runners 50:55
V55 2 Accrington Road Runners 42:22 77 T740Peter Sagar V60 6 Hyndburn Ac 50:59
V50 4 Staffs Moorlands AC 42:24 78 596Andrew Payne V4528 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 51:05
V4510 Todmorden Harriers 42:44 79 343Stephen Horsman V60 7 Burnden Road Runners 51:21
V55 3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 42:54 80 257Andy Taylor V4529 Bolton Triathlon Club 51:25
V4511 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 4330 81 438Michael Starrs V5015 Bury Athletic Club 51:27
V50 5 Horwich R M | Harriers 43:35 82 1108David Greenwood V60 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 51:43
V55 4 Unattached 43:47 83 913Peter Potter V4530 Prestwich AC 51:49
V4512 Burnden Road Runners 4355 84 9 Martin Bland V60 9 Accrington Road Runners 51:54
V55 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 4359 85 946Mark Garner V5016 Radcliffe Ac 52:01
V4513 Horwich R M | Harriers 44:.02 86 1106Nigel Goldswain V5514 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 52:05
V40 6 Radcliffe Ac 44:05 87 1012Chris Gee V4531 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 52:28
V40 7 Prestwich AC 44:14 88 983Graham Jenkins V5017 Ribble Valley Runners 52:37
V4514 Barlick Fell Runners 44:14 89 986John Pickup V4018 Ribble Valley Runners 52:46
V4515 Burnden Road Runners 44:15 90 252Laurence Jackson V5018 Bolton Triathlon Club 52:53
V55 6 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 44:19 91 1274David Smith V6010 Burnden Road Runners 53:03
V40 8 Unattached 44:21 92 602Neil Welsh V5019 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 53:14
V4516 Bury Athletic Club 44:24 93 1013Neil Hirst V5020 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 53:38
V40 9 Radcliffe Ac 44:43 94 974Dominic Clayton V4532 Ribble Valley Runners 55:16
V55 7 Horwich R M | Harriers 4511 95 1144Paul Brannigan V5515 Todmorden Harriers 55:17
V4517 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 4515 96 976Christopher Donald V5516 Ribble Valley Runners 55:56
V4010 Accrington Road Runners 45:21 97 1224David Shorrock V5021 Trawden Athletic Club 56:05
V50 6 Prestwich AC 4544 98 989lan Smith V70 1 Ribble Valley Runners 56:26
V50 7 Bury Athletic Club 46:.03 99 249Peter Fry V4533 Bolton Triathlon Club 56:40
V4518 Burnden Road Runners 46:12 100 246Barry Dawson V5517 Bolton Triathlon Club 57.06
Unattached 46:27 101 994Nicholas Wood V5022 Ribble Valley Runners 57:22
V55 8 Bury Athletic Club 46:40 1021206John Carman V70 2 Trawden Athletic Club 57:35
V4519 Astley & Tyldesley RR 46:47 103 22Liam Moden V5518 Accrington Road Runners 58:42
V50 8 Accrington Road Runners 46:49 104 349Ged Turner V6011 Burnden Road Runners 59:19
V4520 Bolton Triathlon Club 46:58 105 247David Driver V6012 Bolton Triathlon Club 59:37
V50 9 Accrington Road Runners 47:00 106 1010Matthew Cox V65 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 1:00:04
V60 1 Chorley Athletic And Triathlon 47:02 107 1959$Steve Lyons V5519 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC 1:00:17
V4012 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 47:03 108 981James Haworth V6013 Ribble Valley Runners 1:00:24
V55 9 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 47:05 109 253Tom Mitchell V6014 Bolton Triathlon Club 1:01:03
V4521 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 47:07 110 435Sudhanshu Sharma V4019 Bury Athletic Club 1:01:58
V5010 Unattached 47:11 111 677Anthony Hesketh V75 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 1:02:27
V60 2 Burnden Road Runners 47:12 112 1979%Martin Bates V65 2 Wesham Road Runners & Ac 1:02:47
V4013 Horwich R M | Harriers 47:18 1131213David Greenwood V6015 Trawden Athletic Club 1:05:58
V60 3 Accrington Road Runners 47:41 114 1223Paul Roberts V5023 Trawden Athletic Club 1:06:05
V5011 Astley & Tyldesley RR 47:41 115 912Dominic Parry V4534 Prestwich AC 1:10:09
V4522 Trawden Athletic Club 47:43 116 944Stephen Crowe V6016 Radcliffe Ac 1:11:07
117 991Barrie Tabern V4535 Ribble Valley Runners 1:15:52
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1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2 Accrington Road Runners

3 Bury Athletic Club

4 Horwich R M | Harriers
5 Burnden Road Runners

6 Barlick Fell Runners

7 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

8 Prestwich AC

9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

10 Radcliffe Ac

11 Trawden Athletic Club
12 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
13 Bolton Triathlon Club

14 Ribble Valley Runners
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Senior (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

4 Andrew Grenfell
8 James McLeod
9 Paul Johnston
19 Marcus Taylor
20 Gareth Doherty
2 Gary Shaw

7 Richard Addy
11 Daniel Cottle

1 Peter Mackrell
23 Gary Adkins
49 Michael Wrigley
5 Daniel Bennett
39 Lee Gerrard
50 Craig Nicholls

6 Michael Corbishley 17 Nick Schofield
14 Joshua Woodstock 15 Glen Goodwin

10 John Watson

22 Chris Essex-Crosby30 Richard O'Reilly

26 Mark Whittington
25 David Pease

27 David Almond

24 Adam Worsley
31 Scott Cunliffe

29 CraigNorman

55 Adrian Blackledge
78 Chris Gee

71 Andy Taylor

79 Graham Jenkins

28 Paul Marshall

35 PaulDuke

51 James Austin
43 C Balderson

33 NigelHolmes

44 Gareth Berry
58 David Bartlett
57 Mark Duerden
84 NeilHirst

18 lan Duffy

32 Ben Lee

34 Craig Sykes
46 Adam Macdonald
45 Steve Nolan
53 John Mason
60 Mark Almond
74 Peter Potter
69 Andrew Payne
76 Mark Garner
66 Mick Hughes
97 Matthew Cox

81 Laurence Jackson 90 Peter Fry

80 JohnPickup

graham@race-results.co.uk

85 Dominic Clayton
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